

Lynden Transport, Inc. P. O. Box 3725 Seattle, WA 98124-3725 (206) 575-9575 (800) 426-5702 Fax: (206) 575-9617

September 20, 2022

Michael H. Higgins,
Deputy Director
Surface Transportation Board
Office of Public Assistance, Governmental Affairs and Compliance
395 E Street SW
Washington, DC 20423-0001

Email: Michael.Higgins@stb.gov

Re: Annual Certification (Tariffs involving Water Carriage)

Dear Mr. Higgins,

I, Steve Hartmann, certify than I am an Officer of Lynden Transport, Inc., a common/contract carrier operating in the noncontiguous domestic trade involving water carriage subject to the jurisdiction of the Surface Transportation Board, and that Lynden Transport, Inc. is in compliance with the regulations per part 1312 involving the publishing, filing, and keeping its tariffs electronically, and that Lynden Transport, Inc. is in compliance with all other regulations per part 1312, except those specifically applicable to tariffs maintained in paper format.

The internet address location of Lynden Transport's tariffs is: <a href="https://www.lynden.com/ltia/wp-content/uploads/sites/2/2021/11/ltia-rules-tariff-101-b.pdf">https://www.lynden.com/ltia/wp-content/uploads/sites/2/2021/11/ltia-rules-tariff-101-b.pdf</a>

The internet address is current as of September 20, 2022.

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. Executed this 20<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2022.

Sincerely,

Steven M. Hartmann

Steven M. Hartmann Vice President, Sales & Marketing Lynden Transport, Inc.